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Biographical Note

Mary Adeline Cutter was born to Frederic and Martina Cutter in Pelham, NH, on
November 14, 1877. After receiving her degrees in Economics and History from
Stanford University, Cutter returned to the Boston, MA area, where she became one of
the first women in the city to volunteer for service as a nurse in France during World
War I.

Scope and Content of the Collection

The Mary Cutter Collection contains one folder of letters and other documents related
to Cutter, one folder of photographs, and one folder containing a newspaper clipping
from late in her life. The bulk of the collection relates to Cutter's time serving in France
during World War 1.
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Arrangement

The collection arrived in no discernible order. Staff has arranged the collection by item
type.

Rights

Copyrights held by Dr. Bruce Hunter were transferred to the Pritzker Military Museum &
Library. All other rights are held by the author or publisher. Users assume responsibility
for following copyright laws as established by US Code Title 17.

Separations

Artifacts
800220010 Shirt buttons tray
800220011 Charga-Plate credit card tray

Key Subjects

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the Library’s online catalog.
Researchers interested in materials about related topics, persons, or places should
search the catalog using these subject headings.

Subjects

Women's Overseas Service League
World War, 1914-1918

Container List

Box Folder ItemID# Title Dates
1 1 Correspondence/Documents 1918-1982

Letter from Gertrude Perkins detailing

living conditions in Paris 8/6/1918

800220001

800220002 Story of Armistice in France 12/8/1971



800220003

800220004

800220005

800220006

800220007
800220008

800220009

Biography of Mary Cutter, written by her

A short history of the Women's Overseas
Service League

Note accompanying buttons from Mary
Cutter shirt

Cardboard photo frame, with photocopy of
accompanying photo (photo in separate
folder)

Photographs

Portrait

Portrait, in uniform

Newspaper Clipping

S.F. Examiner story about Cutter

n.d.

n.d.

4/6/1982

12/25/1927

1927
12/25/1927
n.d.

1972
7/19/1972



